RC953-4FExE1T1 (REV.A)User Manual
Legal Notices
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this manual,
including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd shall not be held liable for errors contained herein or direct,
indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing, performance,
or use of this material.

 Working temperature: -5℃- 55℃, reletive humidity: ≤90% (at 35℃);
 Certification criterions: EMC Class A, ESD.
1.3 Ordering information
RC953  -  A  -  B  -  C
RC953: standalone inverse multiplexing interface converter.
A: the type of FE and the number of E1 interface: 4FE4E1T1, 4FE8E1T1, 4FE4E1 and 4FE8E1.
 4FE4E1T1: 4 FE electrical interfaces and there are 4 E1 or T1 interfaces, can be customized.
 4FE8E1T1: 4 FE electrical interfaces and there are 8 E1 or T1 interfaces, can be customized.
 4FE4E1: 4 FE electrical interfaces and there are 4 E1 interfaces.
 4FE8E1: 4 FE electrical interfaces and there are 8 E1 interfaces.
B: type of E1 or T1 interface, can be blank or BL. Balanced or unbalanced connector for E1 interface;
only balanced connector for T1 interface.
 Blank: unblanced.
 BL: balanced.
C: type of power supply for the whole device, AC, DC or WP are optional.
 AC indicates AC 220V power supply;
 DC indicates DC -48V power supply;
 WP indicates wide range port supply.
www.raisecom.com                                                                    User Manual
3
If users have other power supply requirement, such as DC 24V, please order in additional.
Table 1-1 Ordering information of RC953-4FExE1T1 series products
Device type Description
RC953-4FE4E1T1-BL-□ Standalone device, 4 FE electrical interface and 4
E1/T1 balanced interfaces.
RC953-4FE8E1T1-BL-□ Standalone device, 4 FE electrical interface and 8
E1/T1 balanced interfaces.
RC953-4FE4E1-□ Standalone device, 4 FE electrical interface and 4 E1
unbalanced interfaces.
RC953-4FE8E1-□ Standalone device, 4 FE electrical interface and 8 E1
unbalanced interfaces.
*□ at the end of device type indicates the option of power supply module.
www.raisecom.com                                                                    User Manual
4